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FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATION, MATERIALS & CONTROL

MATRIX SHALL COMPLY WITH (2013) NFPA-13, NFPA-24 AND

6TH EDITION 2017 FLORIDA BUILDING COD3.

Hose Clearance

Wall Thickness
"A"

2
50

13.82
351.03

Outlet Length
"B"

Hose
Clearance "C"

Bend Radius
"R"

5.75
146.1

17.07
433.58

21.07
535.18

9
228.6

13
330.2

4
100

19.07
484.38

13
330.2

15.07
382.78

11.82
300.23

9
228.6

5.75
146.1

6
150

13.07
331.98

9
228.6

17.07
433.58

13
330.2

8
200

15.07
382.78

13
330.2

11.07
281.18

9
228.2

10
250

13.07
331.98

13
330.2

12
300

11.07
281.18

13
330.2

2
50

14.82
376.43

5.75
146.1

18.07
458.98

22.07
560.58

9
228.6

13
330.2

4
100

20.07
509.78

13
330.2

16.07
408.18

12.82
325.63

9
228.6

5.75
146.1

6
150

14.07
357.38

9
228.6

18.07
458.98

13
330.2

8
200

16.07
408.18

13
330.2

12.07
306.58

9
228.2

10
250

14.07
357.38

13
330.2

12
300

12.07
306.58

13
330.2

7
175

8
200

Note:  Style AB3 and Series AH2 figures shown.Variations of block wall,sprinkler heads,reducers,and
hoses are permitted but may result in clearance differences from the figure above.

Braided Hoses Assembly:

R C

B

A

R C

B

A

Note:  For out of plane (three-dimensional) bends care must be taken to avoid imparting torsional stress on the hose.

90°

Minimum
bend radius

Minimum
bend radius

Minimum
bend radius

Minimum
bend radius Minimum

bend radius

Minimum
bend radius

Minimum
bend radius

Flexible Hose  In-Plane Bend Characteristics

Series AH4 Hose
Assembly

Designation

Outlet
Size

AH4-31
1/2

Model Number Correlation

3/4

Series AQB
Hose

Assembly
Designation

AQB31HLD

AQB31TLD

AQB36HLD

AQB36TLD

AQB48HLD

AQB48TLD

AQB60HLD

AQB60TLD

AQB72HLD

AQB72TLD

AFB31HLD

AFB31TLD

AFB36HLD

AFB36TLD

AFB48HLD

AFB48TLD

AFB60HLD

AFB60TLD

AFB72HLD

AFB72TLD

Series AFB
Hose

Assembly
Designation

AH4-36

AH4-48

AH4-60

AH4-72

1/2

3/4

1/2

3/4

1/2

3/4

1/2

3/4

VIC MECHANICAL-T
OUTLET STYLE 922
FIRELOCK (1" FMPT)

INLET NIPPLE
(1" MPT)

NUT

ISOLATION
RING COLLARSTAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE

BRAIDED HOSE (1" NOMINAL
DIAMETER)

COLLAR

NUT

CEILING

BRAIDED VICFLEX FLEXIBLE HOSE
SPRINKLER ASSEMBLIES

FOR DRY PENDENT SPRINKLERS

COLD
SPACE

MIN. RADIUS
PER FM=7"
MIN. RADIUS
PER UL=2"

1"/33.7MM
Adapter

Insulation

VicFlex™ AB6 bracket
assembly with integral seal

Heated Space

Diameter of the hole is dependent
upon
the type of escutcheon selected.

VIC MECHANICAL-T
OUTLET STYLE 922
FIRELOCK (1" FMPT)

INLET NIPPLE
(1" MPT)

NUT

ISOLATION
RING COLLAR

STAINLESS STEEL FLEXIBLE
BRAIDED HOSE (1" NOMINAL
DIAMETER)

MIN. RADIUS
PER FM=7"
MIN. RADIUS
PER UL=2"

COLLAR

NUT

CENTER BRACKET
ASSEMBLY

SQUARE BAR

SHEET METAL
SCREW

REDUCING
OUTLET
CEILING COVER
PLATE

DROP
CEILING TILESPRINKLER HEAD

VICTAULIC MODEL
V27 OR  V34

BRAIDED VICFLEX FLEXIBLE
HOSE SPRINKLER

ASSEMBLIES
FOR STANDARD PENDENT

SPRINKLERS

2x4
STUD

AB7 AB7

2x4
STUD
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